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Robert J. Miller, Esq. (#013334) 
Bryce A. Suzuki, Esq. (#022721) 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-4406 
Telephone:  (602) 364-7000 
Facsimile:   (602) 364-7070 
Internet: rjmiller@bryancave.com 
 bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com 
 
Counsel for the Rev Op Group  

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
In re: 

MORTGAGES LTD., 
 
   Debtor.  

In Proceedings Under Chapter 11 

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
NOTICE OF FILING DECLARATION 
OF LOUIS B. MURPHEY IN 
SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 
RECONSIDER AMENDED DECISION 
AND ORDER 

Hearing Date:   Not Yet Set 
Hearing Time:  Not Yet Set 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rev Op Group hereby files the 

Declaration of Louis B. Murphy in support of their Motion to Reconsider Amended 

Memorandum Decision and Order, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.   

 DATED this 30th day of October, 2009. 
 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
 
 
By /s/ RJM, #013334   

Robert J. Miller 
Bryce A. Suzuki 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, AZ  85004-4406 
Counsel for the Rev Op Group 
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COPY of the foregoing served this  
30th day of October, 2009: 
 
Via Email: 
 
Cathy Reece, Esq. 
Keith Hendricks, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2913 
Counsel for the ML Manager, LLC  
creece@fclaw.com  
khendric@fclaw.com 
 
Larry Watson  
Office of the United States Trustee 
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003 
larry.watson@usdoj.gov 
 
William S. Jenkins 
Myers & Jenkins 
3003 N Central Ave Ste 1900  
Phoenix, Arizona  85012  
Counsel For The Liquidating Trustee 
wsj@mjlegal.Com 
 
S. Cary Forrester 
Forrester & Worth PLLC 
3636 North Central Avenue 
Suite 700 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-1927 
scf@fwlawaz.com 
 
Richard M. Lorenzen 
Brown & Bain 
2901 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2788 
lorenzen@brownbain.com 
 
Sheldon H. Sternberg, Trustee 
Sternberg Enterprises Profit Sharing Plan 
5730 N. Echo Canyon Drive 
Phoenix, Arizona  85018 
ssternberg@q.com 
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Robert G. Furst 
4201 North 57th Way 
Phoenix, Arizona  85018 
RGFURST@aol.com 
 
 
 /s/ Sally Erwin   
 

 





















 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT “A” 















































































 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT “C” 




































































































































































































































